SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Insurance to Original Senate Bill No. 410 by Senator Mills

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 3, at the end of line 5, change "<u>receive</u>" to "<u>review</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, line 6, delete "prompt notification of"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, delete line 8, and insert "<u>A. The</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 3, line 12, after "**NDC**." insert "**Within seven business days after the applicable**
- 9 <u>fill date, a pharmacy may file an appeal by following the appeal process as provided for</u> 0 in this Subport "

10 in this Subpart."

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- 12 On page 3, delete lines 25 and 26 and insert the following:
- 13 "D. A violation of this Subpart shall be deemed an unfair or deceptive act and practice
- 14 pursuant to R.S. 22:1961 et seq."